
Mike Mansfield (B301384)
Ogden, UT

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/5/25 at 12:43:32 PM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

Oil Oil and filter changed 05/14/2025

Tires Tires rotated 05/14/2025

This car has been recently serviced. That's a good
thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

14  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal

Last owned in Utah

57,016  Last reported odometer reading

2020 JEEP WRANGLER

UNLIMITED NORTH

EDITION

VIN: 1C4HJXEN9LW314034
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
2.0L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/XqBsIp0YAyCL7xOnfpRlLtzYijaRwIX7iz5PcgY5PZfpZmGdm2_laKM6d-VXyQVDBO-Dyk_7lv4TZgEhOGnZtpo4WV5hYcK4ydKxeqhiw9vuZ0vi7BbQBtCvnPB6PZPUcJRP_9IH1Ev0Q572_0nrbP3yclYA-Vg8xpIZwBl_KCRqTOcwvicBWgBQzbO14xrSGiH6tt6dSBrdeRVutdus9YaGsaDADi4-bZQddjOPeZUXz4CajocI9uuBOHCVal6zNOHq11U-bHI84IWhoqkJPRnBAiih1hg4lIjyFj_Pw48My5SpWN3BC5ovkLA7adjLLeLLAXAaGURz4nOt-cxHLCDVMjsGkLphXkaeZbvJqK5xnlVq40EF1m0itH-6vdu0g3Q.cfx


Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you
may qualify.
View Terms

Detailed History

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2020 2022

Type of owner Personal lease Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 1 mo. 2 yrs. 9 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Utah Utah

Estimated miles driven per year 8,711/yr 14,947/yr

Last reported odometer reading 18,329 57,016

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Owner 1
Purchased: 2020

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Lease
Vehicle

8,711 mi/yrDate Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Original Window Sticker

07/03/2020 10 Young Chrysler Jeep Dodge
RAM of Morgan
Morgan, UT
801-829-3245

4.6 / 5.0

103 Verified Reviews

48 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

07/03/2020 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

07/06/2020 Young Chrysler Jeep Dodge
RAM of Morgan
Morgan, UT
801-829-3245

4.6 / 5.0

103 Verified Reviews

48 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

08/07/2020 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kaysville, UT
Title #UT006447708

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

01/11/2021 5,569 Young Chevrolet
Layton, UT
801-544-1234

4.5 / 5.0

207 Verified Reviews

208 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Alignment checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Windshield replaced

01/12/2021 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Windshield replaced

03/15/2021 7,201 Young Chevrolet
Layton, UT
801-544-1234

4.5 / 5.0

207 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/81alAqUO4eo4sk7UDa4dDOykrPiC7Z5OafG3OnRtcX9FKwPtwDxrOSzEaZpeTNUN6QDxUjYN3WLM4c4RZmFVCaYRoMcieu84BrGcyIWoodjs5E9evx8GElMMOtVL_U1eBLK0-b8QbJAqfwBMUBIR93LUD9dHlysjtSu66Mhr4aS8eYPqRN0iA52YtfVs8HHw45arb3_vfKMkHU8-nvi7adp83Dat3KjHvY2qaGjbAGNlIEa9f9WPKNUXE3T9Y1BY1IAN6uc02WTYd1Qe3ofLY-8NJVxHhQKqwIJIBazTs8b-De0oGqL6waK7cN9IbO2HFTANH7o1qG1l7tlZl1PNRl-oJm7mm3QhWaEhjLVebOGVch3c3LeTAVLrzRQwqtKdFwsmrJYKcQ.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/RbsoOoT1hKFMQfp3yZKMFWWYwUuR-XsiIffUho-oBZvSWeQBaPi2trUlMsJ5IDAg-LexI7mn0lId1ltpsm9eHTM0af4NdkZ-spxDIL8KXWjy_7GTLXycpsIZ1rm0dd122wQ_bv9X-OQfUr38Qm3P2KkHOm8Y-Ms4KgY1_8C_LVaGrIwD8e43A7GvPH3KcaIJVXAzDim-Ht7FS2mExrDx5VtbyiUZvnefR4wi19Q4HxWlwE3u9dN83M3uo5vKiCTzjvTP5mfLTidsMxsL90VuRIzbj4aKrHNPaxNHAWgU4qIZGT4qqoB8f_elvCv7iabldHabhdZBsXJCNDTlQxbHgseNle-foumwFwJTp0qarV2mmgVQXIrt_wijbTSWjTx_M6fzXZPeIQ.cfx
https://www.youngchryslerdodgejeepram.com/
https://www.youngchryslerdodgejeepram.com/
https://www.youngchryslerdodgejeepram.com/
https://www.youngchryslerdodgejeepram.com/
http://www.youngchev.com/
http://www.youngchev.com/


208 Customer Favorites

08/02/2021 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kaysville, UT
Title #UT006447708

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

08/31/2021 11,800 Young Chevrolet
Layton, UT
801-544-1234

4.5 / 5.0

207 Verified Reviews

208 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Alignment checked
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

10/20/2021 13,654 Young Chevrolet
Layton, UT
801-544-1234

4.5 / 5.0

207 Verified Reviews

208 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

03/30/2022 15,874 Young Chevrolet
Layton, UT
801-544-1234

4.5 / 5.0

207 Verified Reviews

208 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

08/10/2022 18,329 Young Chrysler Jeep Dodge
RAM of Morgan
Morgan, UT
801-829-3245

4.6 / 5.0

103 Verified Reviews

48 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Four wheel alignment performed
Mud flaps/splash guards installed
Oil and filter changed
Safety inspection performed
Tires rotated
Vehicle washed/detailed

08/12/2022 Young Chrysler Jeep Dodge
RAM of Morgan
Morgan, UT
801-829-3245

4.6 / 5.0

103 Verified Reviews

48 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

Owner 2
Purchased: 2022

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
14,947 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

http://www.youngchev.com/
http://www.youngchev.com/
http://www.youngchev.com/
https://www.youngchryslerdodgejeepram.com/
https://www.youngchryslerdodgejeepram.com/
https://www.youngchryslerdodgejeepram.com/
https://www.youngchryslerdodgejeepram.com/


10/13/2022 18,358 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

10/27/2022 21,732 Young Mazda
Kaysville, UT
801-927-2400

4.4 / 5.0

92 Verified Reviews

48 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions inspection performed

11/01/2022 Utah
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

11/01/2022 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hill Air Force Base, UT
Title #E001120376UT

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

12/03/2022 23,199 Young Hyundai & Genesis of
Ogden
Ogden, UT
801-821-2737

4.3 / 5.0

139 Verified Reviews

14 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

06/19/2023 30,306 Young Mazda
Kaysville, UT
801-927-2400

4.4 / 5.0

92 Verified Reviews

48 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Alignment checked
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

06/30/2023 30,519 Young Mazda
Kaysville, UT
801-927-2400

4.4 / 5.0

92 Verified Reviews

48 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

11/30/2023 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hill Air Force Base, UT
Title #E001120376UT

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

12/17/2023 38,159 Walmart Auto Care Center
Clinton, UT
801-779-3803

4.8 / 5.0

71 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) replaced

01/12/2024 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Notification issued

-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-

http://www.youngmazdautah.com/
https://www.younghyundaiutah.com/
https://www.younghyundaiutah.com/
http://www.youngmazdautah.com/
http://www.youngmazdautah.com/
https://www.walmart.com/cp/auto-care-center-services/2686220


Campaign #Y40 2018-21 JL, 19-21 DT &
2017-21 RU PHEV CONTROL MOD
Status: Remedy Available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter for
this Customer Satisfaction Notification or
call 1- 800-853-1403 if you have any
questions or need additional information on
this Customer Satisfaction Notification.

04/01/2024 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hill Air Force Base, UT
Title #E001120376UT

Title or registration issued
Vehicle color noted as White

10/28/2024 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hill Air Force Base, UT
Title #E001120376UT

Title or registration issued
Vehicle color noted as White

12/18/2024 Utah
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

12/18/2024 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hill Air Force Base, UT
Title #E001120376UT

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

05/14/2025 57,016 Walmart Auto Care Center
Clinton, UT
801-779-3803

4.8 / 5.0

71 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

07/21/2025 Utah
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

07/21/2025 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hill Air Force Base, UT
Title #UT011798315

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued
Vehicle color noted as White

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto

-

-

-

-

-
-

-
-

-
-

https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html
https://www.walmart.com/cp/auto-care-center-services/2686220
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to safety or
emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
8/5/25 12:43:32 PM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

